INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF DENTON, TEXAS AND DENTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT FOR THE JOINT USE OF THE MCMATH MIDDLE SCHOOL GOLD GYM AND FOR USE OF THE SOUTH LAKES PARK FOOTBALL, TRACK TENNIS AND SOFTBALL FIELDS

December 10, 2019

SUMMARY:

- This item requests approval of an Interlocal Agreement between Denton ISD and City of Denton to establish a partnership facilitating the use of McMath Middle School for after school hours activities.

PREVIOUS BOARD ACTION:

-September 10, 1998

BACKGROUNDINFORMATION:

- The City's Parks and Recreation Department desires access to the McMath Middle School Gold Gym after school hours for activities and Denton ISD desires use of the building site and adjacent football, track and softball fields at South Lakes Park.

SIGNIFICANT ISSUES:

This Agreement is for the purpose of providing for joint use of the McMath Middle School Gold Gym and for joint use of the South Lakes Park football, track, tennis, softball fields.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

- N/A

BENEFIT OF ACTION:

 Approval will allow the joint use of McMath Middle School for the City of Denton and for the joint use of South Lakes Park football, track, tennis and softball fields for Denton ISD.

PROCEDURAL AND REPORTING IMPLICATIONS:

- None

PUBLIC COMMENT RECEIVED:

- None

ALTERNATIVES:

- No alternative actions are proposed at this time.

OTHER COMMENTS:

- None

SUPERINTENDENT'S RECOMMENDATION:

- It is recommended that the Board of Trustees approve the interlocal agreement between the City of Denton and Denton ISD.

STAFF PERSONS RESPONSIBLE:

- Dr. Lacey Rainey, Area Superintendent, Academic Programs

ATTACHMENT:

- Interlocal Agreement

APPROVAL:

APPROVAL:	
Signature of Staff Member Proposing Recommendation:	
Comments:	
Signature of Divisional Assistant Superintendent:	
Comments:	
Signature of Superintendent:	
Comments:	